

KUZEY KONAKZADE LIMITED COMPANY

KK PINK CLUB **KAAmoney Card**

KUZEY KONAKZADE LLC

KK Pink Club is a completely free digital membership program. With KK Pink Club, you can take advantage of campaigns and discounts while also managing your actions on www.kuzeykaa.com and tracking your orders. You must be 18 years old to join KK Pink Club. If we determine that individuals under the age of 18 have joined the KK Pink Club virtual membership system, we reserve the right to close their accounts.

KAAmoney Cards can only be used for purchasing eligible products on www.kuzeykaa.com. The use of KAAmoney Cards on any affiliated website may be changed at our discretion without any notification to you. Purchases are deducted from the KAAmoney Card balance used. Unused KAAmoney Card balances will be added to the user's www.kuzeykaa.com/pinkclub account. If a purchase exceeds the KAAmoney Card balance, the remaining amount must be paid with another payment method. Kuzey Konakzade Limited Company may provide KAAmoney Card buyers with information about the usage status of the KAAmoney Cards they purchased. No fees are applied for KAAmoney Cards.

The validity of KAAmoney Cards, including unused KAAmoney Card balances, expires ten years from the date of issuance. KAAmoney Cards may not be used to purchase products on websites other than www.kuzeykaa.com or for any products outside of those specified in these terms and conditions, whether operated or owned by us, our affiliates, or any other natural or legal entity. KAAmoney Cards cannot be used to purchase other cards or for orders containing products from third-party sellers. KAAmoney Cards cannot be reloaded, resold, transferred for value, used for unauthorized commercial purposes including facilitating the resale or shipment of goods from www.kuzeykaa.com, or redeemed for cash.

The risk of loss and ownership of KAAmoney Cards passes to the purchaser or designated recipient upon our electronic transmission of the KAAmoney Card or delivery to the carrier, whichever is applicable in the given case. We are not responsible for the loss, theft, destruction, or unauthorized use of any KAAmoney Card.

KUZEY KONAKZADE LLC

If a KAAmoney Card obtained through fraud is used to make purchases on the www.kuzeykaa.com website, we reserve the right to close the relevant customer accounts and require payment through alternative methods.

The www.kuzeykaa.com Terms of Use and Sale also apply to KAAmoney Cards. When you purchase, acquire, or use a KAAmoney Card, you agree that these Gift Card terms and conditions are governed by the laws of the State of Wyoming, United States. Before allowing you to use your KAAmoney Card balance for a purchase or add a KAAmoney Card to your www.kuzeykaa.com account, we reserve the right to request additional verification of your identity, your KAAmoney Card, or your account ownership, or to provide an additional payment method. We reserve the right to make changes to these Terms and Conditions at our discretion from time to time. All terms and conditions apply to the extent permitted by law.

To the extent permitted by law, we make no express or implied warranties regarding KAAmoney Cards, including but not limited to, warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. In the event a KAAmoney Card is non-functional, your sole remedy under our responsibility will be to replace your existing KAAmoney Card. If the applicable law does not allow limitations on implied warranties or certain exclusions or limitations of liability, some or all of the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you, and you may have additional rights.

For more information or to request assistance, file complaints, or provide suggestions regarding the KK Pink Club virtual membership system or KAAmoney Cards, you can email us at **kuzeykonakzade@kuzeykaa.com** or contact us through our other communication channels.

Kuzey Konakzade Limited Company KK Pink Club KAAmoney Card